TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Banconsumer Service, Inc.		01/16/2007	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wolters Kluwer Financial Services, Inc.
Street Address:	100 Fifth Street South
Internal Address:	Suite 700
City:	Minneapolis
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55408
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2231622	BANCO
Registration Number:	2268199	BANCO
Registration Number:	2389575	BANCO
Registration Number:	2472829	BANCO BANCONSUMER SERVICE, INC.
Registration Number:	2501310	BANCO BANCONSUMER SERVICES, INC.
Registration Number:	2907969	BANCO E-CCELERATED COMPLIANCE SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2785552	BANCONSUMER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)840-7884

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(312) 840-7860 Phone:

Email: mmurphy@jenner.com Correspondent Name: Mariann R. Murphy 330 N. Wabash Avenue Address Line 1:

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 003472 FRAME: 0948**

900068286

Address Line 2: Jenner & Block LLP Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60611		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	46016-10079	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mariann R. Murphy	
Signature:	/Mariann R. Murphy/	
Date:	02/01/2007	
Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignement of Trademarks#page1.tif source=Assignement of Trademarks#page2.tif source=Assignement of Trademarks#page3.tif source=Assignement of Trademarks#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003472 FRAME: 0949

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS (this "<u>Trademark Assignment</u>") is entered into as of January 16, 2007 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>") by and among Banconsumer Service, Inc., a New York corporation ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and Wolters Kluwer Financial Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignee</u>"). This Trademark Assignment is being entered into pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of the date hereof by and among Assignor and Assignee (as amended or supplemented in accordance with its terms, the "<u>Purchase Agreement</u>").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, as recited in the Purchase Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, effective as of the Effective Date, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, assigns, conveys and delivers to Assignee, and its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest worldwide in, to and under the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto (which is incorporated into and made a part of this Trademark Assignment), together with, (a) any renewals, extensions, or foreign equivalents; (b) all of the goodwill associated with such trademarks; and (c) all rights to sue and recover for any past, present or future infringement, dilution, damage or injury (and including the right to take over and continue any and all existing suits) to any of the foregoing and collect profits or damages with respect to same.

This Trademark Assignment is subject to all of the terms, conditions and limitations set forth in the Purchase Agreement (including the representations, warranties, covenants and indemnities set forth in the Purchase Agreement). In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the terms of this Trademark Assignment and the terms of the Purchase Agreement, the terms of the Purchase Agreement will prevail. Nothing contained herein will be deemed to alter, modify, expand or diminish the terms of the Purchase Agreement.

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT WILL BE GOVERNED BY AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, WITHOUT GIVING EFFECT TO ANY LAW OR RULE THAT WOULD CAUSE THE LAWS OF ANY JURISDICTION OTHER THAN THE STATE OF ILLINOIS TO BE APPLIED.

This Trademark Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which will be deemed to be an original of this Trademark Assignment and all of which, when taken together, will be deemed to constitute one and the same instrument.

* * * * *

CHICAGO_1476229_4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003472 FRAME: 0950

BANCONSUMER SERVICE, INC	•	
By: Paul N. Roth, Jr. President		
STATE OF NEW YORK)	
COUNTY OF ERIE) SS.)	
personally known to me, who ac	knowledged	appeared before me VANL N. KOTH JK, that s/he signed the foregoing Trademark behalf and with full authority of Banconsumer
Qualif	ial seal. (Seal) (ACY L. KNISLE Public, State of No Red in Niagara Co Expires: Decemb	ow York ounty
WOLTERS KLUWER FINANCIA	AL SERVIC	ES, INC.
By: Bruce C. Lenz Executive Vice President and Se	ecretary	
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF) SS.)	
On this day of personally known to me, who ac Assignment as his/her voluntary ac Kluwer Financial Services, Inc.	knowledged	appeared before me, that s/he signed the foregoing Trademark on behalf and with full authority of Wolters
WITNESS my hand and offic	ial seal.	
Signature	(Seal)	My commission expires

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed and delivered this Trademark Assignment as of the Effective Date.

SIGNATURE PAGE TO ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed and delivered this Trademark Assignment as of the Effective Date. BANCONSUMER SERVICE, INC. By: Paul N. Roth, Jr. President STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF ERIE On this ____ day of _____, there appeared before me _____, personally known to me, who acknowledged that s/he signed the foregoing Trademark Assignment as his/her voluntary act and deed on behalf and with full authority of Banconsumer Service, Inc. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature _____ (Seal) My commission expires _____ WOLTERS KLUWER FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. By: Bruce C. Lenz Executive Vice President and Secretary NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS STATE OF Tilinois MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 02/03/07) SS. COUNTY OF Lake On this 11th day of January 2007, there appeared before me Bruce C. Lenz, personally known to me, who acknowledged that she signed the foregoing Trademark Assignment as his/her voluntary act and deed on behalf and with full authority of Wolters Kluwer Financial Services, Inc. WITNESS my hand and official seal. hat (Seal) My commission expires $\frac{2/3}{0.7}$ Signature

SIGNATURE PAGE TO ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK REEL: 003472 FRAME: 0952

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS				
Trademark	Country	Registration Number	Registration Date	
Banco	United States of America	2231622	March 16, 1999	
Banco	United States of America	2268199	August 10, 1999	
Banco	United States of America	2389575	September 26, 2000	
Banco Banconsumer Service, Inc.	United States of America	2472829	July 31, 2001	
Banco Banconsumer Services, Inc.	United States of America	2501310	October 30, 2001	
Banco E-cellerated Complaince Solutions	United States of America	2907969	December 7, 2004	
Banconsumer	United States of America	2785552	November 25, 2003	